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 DATE EVENT 

Monday 21st October Harvest Festival—2.00pm in the 
church 

Tuesday 22nd October Year 2 / 3 Parents Workshop—
Reading. Fluency and what is             
VIPERS?!                                        

Friday 25th October Break up for half term 

Monday 4th November Return to school from half term   

W/b 11th November Arthog—Year 6 

Thursday 14th November Reception parent meal—more info to 
follow but one parent with each child 
please. 

Tuesday 19th November Class 3 Parent Conversations 

Wednesday 20th November Class 1 and 2 Parent Conversations 

Friday 22nd November Class 4 and 5 Parent Conversations 

Wednesday 11th December Class 1 nativity—9.30am school hall 

Monday 16th December Carol Service—2.00 pm—church 

Tuesday 17th December Panto in school! 

Wednesday 18th December Christmas lunch 

Friday 20th December Break up for Christmas 

Monday 6th January PD day—staff only 

Tuesday 7th January Return to school 

Friday 14th February Break up for half term 

Thursday 27th February Young Voices choir to Birmingham 

Monday 24th February Return to school 

Thursday 10th April Break up for Easter 

Friday 11th April PD day—staff only 

Monday 28th April Return from Easter holidays 

                  

 

 

     

    Class 1: Harry—being respectful and resourceful 

 

     Class 2:  Archie—being respectful and responsible 

   

   Class 3: Amelia—being resilient 

 

 Class 4: Hayden—being resourceful and responsible 

 

    Class 5: Will—being resilient  

Weekly roundup! 

One more week till half term—it has been a long one and some of the 
children I think are flagging!! Time does seem to have flown though and 

it’ll be November when we come back! 

Class 4 have been looking 
carefully at their screen 
time in E-Safety lessons! 

 

Lovely to use 
outside for 

science in 
Year 4! 

Learning about alliteration in 
Class 2! 

Superstar writer 
and DT in Class 5! 

Super cutters in Class 1! 

Reading workshop for parents—especially Y2,Y3 and Y4 

We have planned a short workshop on Tuesday afternoon at 2.30pm to share 
with you how we teach our whole class reading—and what VIPERS means. 

There will also be a chance to sample some of Mrs Bowen’s biscuits and      
chocolate brownie—so that is a definite reason to come! 

A form has come home today to give us an indication of numbers. 

It’s a good chance to pop in, ask any questions and just see what a lesson is like. 

Attendance 

Which class is first this week?! 

This week:  Well done to Class 2—98.85% this week 

Harvest Festival—next week! 

Monday 21st October at 2pm. 

Thank you for the donations that we have already started to 
receive for the food bank in Wellington. There are some really 

thoughtful donations which have already been sent in—
including hygiene and cleaning products—alongside food items. 

Any food items are great—tins, packets, fresh foods. Please do just check the 
dates if you are sending in things from the cupboard (we have had a couple of 

out of date things!!). 

See you on Monday for the Harvest. The church will open at 1.30pm. 

School dinners 

For the first week back after half term, we are back on Week 1. 

Please can you ensure that ARTHOG, SCHOOL DINNERS and CLUBS 
payments are up to date—it really does help us. 


